

IHCP UPDATE

An official communication of the Indiana Health Coverage Programs



Greetings:

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) posted the following important information to the provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers on December 11, 2018 (unless alternate date is noted).

Bulletins and Banner Pages

[BT201864](#) – IHCP postpones implementation of new DRG grouper to July 1, 2019

[BR201850](#)

- IHCP to assign ASC pricing indicator to CPT code 96379
- IHCP clarifies billing guidance for Intensive Outpatient Program services
- IHCP reminds providers of the 180-day timely filing limit for FFS claims

Check out these resources to stay up-to-date with the most recent changes at the IHCP. Thank you for your participation.

Best regards,

Indiana Health Coverage Programs